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DOCKET NO . 981373-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COHMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5043 
ISSUED TO ARBOR HEALTH CARE C<I4PANY D/8/A ARBORS AT 
JACKSONVILLE, FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4 .0161, F.A. C., 
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

AGENDA: 02/16/99 - REGULAR AGENDA - INTERESTEO PERSONS HAY 

PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAl. DAftl : NONE 

SPECIAL IN8ftWC'l'IOMS: NONE 

Fit& HAN& »>D LOCA'l'IOth S:\PSC\OiU\ WP\98 1373.ROi 

Arbors Health Care Company d/b/a Arbors at Jacksonville 
obtained Florida Public Service Co!lllliasion Pay Telephone 
Certificate No. 5043 on January 7, 1997. 

The Division ot Adlainistretion mailed the 1997 requlatory 
asaessment fee (RAF) notice by certified mail. Stat! received the 
return receipt !rom the United States Postal Service (USPS ) which 
showed that the RAF notice was siqned tor and delivered on December 
15, 1997. 

The Division ot Administration advised stat! by memorandum 
that this c~y had not paid ita 1997 RAF, plus statutory penalty 
and interest charges tor the year 1997. 

OOCUH£NT NUHBfR -OATE 

0 f FEB~ 1: 
FPSC·IU:CCROSIRE,ORTIHO 

) 



~~T NO. 9813~C 
DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 1999 • 

Alter the docket was opened, Ka. Barbaro Torrible called staff 
on November 13, 1998 and advised that the company wanted to keep 
its certificate, would pay the past due amount, and would make a 
settlement offer. The Division of Administration's records show 
that the company paid the past due amount on November 20, 1998 . In 
addition, the company pr oposed to pay future requlato ry assessment 
fees by the due date of each year and offered a $100 settlement to 
resolve this case. (ATTACHMENT Al Therefore, staff believes the 
followinq r ecommendations are appropriate. 

DIIQUSSIQN Of IS8QI8 

ISStJI 1 : Should the Co11111isslon accept the settle111ent otter 
proposed by Arbors at Jacksonville to resolve the apparent 
violations of Rule 25- 4 .0161 , Flor ida Administrative Code, 
Requlatory Assessment Fees1 Telecommunications Companies? 

R&OQHHINQA%IQN : Yea. The Commission should accept the company's 
settlement offe r . Any contribution should be paid by the company 
within five business days from the effective date of Lhe Commission 
Order. The Collllllission should forward the contrl bu t i on to the 
Office of the comptroller for deposit in the State Genera l Revenue 
FUnd pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Flo rida Statutes . (Isler) 

STArf AHN,XIIB: Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code , 
requires the payment of requ1atory assessment fees by January 30 o t 
the subsequent year fo r telecommunications companies, and provides 
!or penalties and interest aa outlined in Section 350.113, florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

The Division of Administration notified staff by memorandum 
that Protel, Inc. had not submitted the regulatory assessment fees 
for 1997, alonq with statutory penalty and interest charqes for the 
year 1997. 

Alter the docket was opened, Ha. Barbara Torrible ca lled staff 
on November 13, 1998 and advised that the company wanted to keep 
its certificate, would pay the past due amount, and would make a 
settlement offer. The Division o f Administration's records show 
that the company paid the past due amount on November 20, 1998. In 
addition, the company proposed to pay future requlatory assessment 
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P\lbtic: Service Couw • Ill C'O 

DiYbioa or.._. • Lpoitill 

ClpilaJ Cbde omce c... 
'2540 g. d Olk BIYd.. 

Ta"•bu...,, F1 31399-01$0 

1t1J: Docbl No. 91137l·TC 

Noveailer 17. 1991 

It bu ccae to DIY .._.loa • AltlorJ ofw "onvi:U. IIIIa violced !Wle 2.5-24 o 161. 

F.A.C. by liCit pi!7IJII die • ·"""Y .. by~ 30. 1991. 1-not the Executive 

Oinlatlr otthb lkUity • dill..._ ..S do ... bow die,_ wby the biD wu­

pU1. 1M I promiee to pq all a... ,,....,,.y ,._by the )(/*- of Janwry ..eb yar. 

I b.ve tedollld a c:blck in tile......,. ot S61.00 wbidllftcludcs • Sl2 SO lae dlarJc Uld 

ss .50 ialerell. 

I uuda...S dllre i• ual8l1y a IDe for 1110t peyiQa dliJ fiM J 'MOUld ~ it if )'Oil 

would accep SIOO u a wr!emw ofllr. 

S~y. 
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